Kuwait Show "All Nations Cup” for
Straight Egyptians (Specific Origin)

Arabian Horse Center,

Kuwait

07 Feb 2016, Mares 4-6

years

Position Horse Score

1st Name: M. SARAH 92.5
Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder:

2nd Name: AL KAHARA 92.5
ASAYEL
Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder:

3rd Name: HIND AL 92.29
RAYAH
Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder:

European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

ECAHO

Detail

G A E B

104 20.00 20.00 20.00 19.50
20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
18.50 18.50 18.00 18.00
73 18.50 18.00 18.00 18.00
(H3ci 15.00 15.00 15.50 14.50
(([e)"/419.00 19.00 19.00 19.00

G A 3 B

104 19.00 19.50 19.00 19.00
19.00 19.00 19.00 19.00
18.50 18.50 19.00 19.50
-7 18.00 18.00 18.00 18.00
(H3ci 16.00 15.50 15.50 16.00
(([e)"/ 3 19.00 19.50 19.50 19.50

G A E B

IR 4 19.00 19.00 19.50 19.50
19.50 19.00 19.50 19.00
18.50 18.00 18.50 18.50
-7 18.00 17.50 17.50 18.50
(H3ci 16.00 16.00 16.00 16.00

(([e)"/ 4 19.00 19.00 19.50 19.00

19.00
19.00
18.50
18.00
15.00
18.50

19.50
19.00
19.00
19.00
15.50
19.00

19.50
19.00
19.00
18.00
16.00
18.50



4th

5th

6th

7th

Name: NOUF AL
LA'ALY

Colour: Grey
Owner:

Breeder:

92.29

Name: AMOUN
PRINCESS JAMILAH
Colour: Grey

Owner:

Breeder:

92.21

Name: ASAYEL
GHAZWA
Colour: Bay
Owner:
Breeder:

91.79

Name: JALILA 91.71
ALJAZIRA

Colour: Grey

Owner:

Breeder:

G

A4 19.50
19.50
18.50
IS 18.00
(BIclom 15.50
(y[eA"/ 4 19.50

G
A4 19.00
18.50
18.50
IS 18.00
(®Iciol 16.00
(y[eA"/ 4 19.50

G
Ih4x - 19.00
19.00
18.50
SIS 18.50
(B3col 16.00

(y[eA"/ 4 18.50

G
Ih4x - 19.00
19.00
18.50
IS 18.00
(BIcol 16.50
([e)"/ 3 18.50

A 3
19.00 19.00
19.50 19.50
18.50 18.00
18.00 18.00
16.00 16.00
19.50 19.50

A E
19.50 19.50
19.00 19.00
18.50 19.00
18.00 18.50
15.50 15.50
19.50 20.00

A E
19.00 19.50
18.50 19.00
18.50 19.00
18.00 18.50
15.50 15.50
18.50 19.00

A E
19.50 19.50
19.00 19.50
18.50 19.00
18.00 18.00
15.50 16.00
18.00 18.00

B C
19.00 19.00
19.00 19.50
18.50 18.50
18.00 18.50
15.50 16.00
19.00 19.00

B C
18.50 19.00
18.50 19.00
18.50 18.50
18.00 18.50
15.50 15.50
20.00 19.50

B C
19.00 19.00
19.00 19.00
19.00 19.00
18.50 18.50
15.50 15.50
18.50 18.50

B C
19.00 19.00
19.50 19.50
19.00 19.00
18.00 18.00
15.50 15.50
18.00 18.00



8th Name: JAAZI 91.64
ALDANAT
Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder:

9th Name: M. RIFAA 90.93
Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder:

10th Name: AL ANEEQAH 90.86
Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder:

11 Name: RH JAMEELAH
Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder:

Judges

G o Renata Schibler, CH
A = Jerzy Bialobok, PL
E := Ann Nordén, SE

B = Claudia Darius, DE
C = Deirdre Hyde, GB

G A E B

IR 4 19.00 19.00 19.50 19.00
19.50 19.00 19.50 19.00
18.50 18.50 18.50 18.50
-7 18.00 18.00 18.00 18.00
H3ci 16.00 16.00 16.00 15.50
(([e)"/§19.00 18.50 19.00 18.50

G A E B

IR 44 19.00 19.00 19.50 18.50
19.50 19.00 19.00 18.50
19.00 18.50 18.50 18.50
73 17.50 18.00 17.50 18.00
(H3ci 16.00 15.50 16.00 15.50
(y[e)"/3 18.50 18.00 18.00 18.00

G A E B

10 4x- 19.00 19.50 19.50 18.50
19.50 19.50 19.50 19.50
17.50 18.00 17.50 18.00
73 18.00 18.00 17.50 17.50
(B3ciol 15.50 15.50 16.00 15.50

y[ed"/3 18.50 18.50 18.50 18.50

No detailed scorecard available

18.50
19.00
19.00
18.00
16.00
18.00

19.00
19.00
19.00
17.50
16.00
18.00

18.50
19.50
18.00
18.00
15.50
18.50



Arabian Horse Center,

Kuwait

07 Feb 2016, Mares 7-10 years

+

Position Horse Score

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: CF SHAMILA 94.21
Colour: Grey

Owner:

Breeder:

Name: JOUNA AL 93.93
NAIF

Colour: Grey

Owner:

Breeder:

Name: NASHWAH AA 93.36
Colour: Grey

Owner:

Breeder:

Name: SHALWA 92.57
Colour: Grey

Owner:

Breeder:

Detail

E B A H D

1R 42 20.00 20.00 20.00 19.50 20.00
20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
19.00 19.50 19.00 18.50 19.00
7SN 18.00 18.50 18.00 18.00 18.00
HIcim 15.50 16.00 16.00 15.00 16.50

(([e)"/419.50 19.00 19.00 19.00 19.50

E B A H D

1R 42 20.00 19.50 20.00 20.00 20.00
20.00 19.50 19.50 20.00 20.00
19.00 19.00 19.00 19.00 18.50
IS 18.50 18.50 18.00 19.00 18.00
HIcim 15.00 15.50 15.50 15.50 15.50
(([e)"/319.50 19.00 19.50 19.00 19.00

E B A H D

1R 42 20.00 20.00 20.00 19.50 19.50
L1 9:1>8 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
19.00 18.50 18.50 18.50 19.00
IS 18.50 18.00 18.00 18.50 18.50
HIcim 16.00 15.00 15.50 15.00 15.00

(([e)"/419.00 18.50 19.00 19.00 18.50

E B A H D

Ih4x- 19.50 19.00 19.50 19.50 19.00
19.50 19.50 19.50 20.00 19.50
19.00 19.00 18.50 18.50 18.50
IS 18.50 18.00 18.00 18.50 17.50
HIci 16.00 16.00 15.50 16.00 15.50

(([e)"/419.00 18.50 19.00 18.50 19.00



5th

6th

7th

8th

Name: ALBAHEIAH 92.43
EZZAIN

Colour: Grey

Owner:

Breeder:

Name: TAIBAH 92.43
ALJAZIRA

Colour: Grey

Owner:

Breeder:

Name: REEM AL 92.43
RAYAH

Colour: Grey

Owner:

Breeder:

Name: SHARIFA 92.07
RODANIYAH

Colour: Grey

Owner:

Breeder:

E B A H D

IRdx- 19.50 19.50 20.00 19.50 19.50
20.00 20.00 19.50 20.00 20.00
18.50 18.50 18.00 18.00 18.50
IS 18.50 18.00 18.00 18.00 18.00
HIcim 15.50 15.50 15.50 15.50 15.50
(([e)"/319.00 18.50 18.00 18.00 18.50

E B A H D

R4 19.50 19.00 19.50 19.50 19.00
19.00 19.00 19.00 19.50 19.00
19.00 19.00 18.50 18.50 18.00
7o 18.00 18.50 18.00 18.00 18.00
HIcim 16.00 16.00 15.50 15.50 16.00
(4[ed"/ 4 19.00 19.00 19.00 19.50 19.50

E A H D

Ih4x- 19.50 19.50 19.00 19.50 19.00
19.50 19.00 19.00 19.50 19.50
19.00 19.50 18.50 19.00 18.50
I3 18.00 17.50 18.00 17.50 17.50
(®3ci-l 16.00 16.00 16.00 15.50 16.00
(4[e)"/ 4 19.00 18.50 19.50 19.00 19.00

E A H D

Ih4x- 19.50 19.00 19.00 19.00 19.00
19.50 18.50 19.00 19.00 19.00
19.00 18.50 19.00 18.50 18.00
I3 18.50 18.00 18.00 18.50 17.50
HIcim 16.00 15.50 16.00 16.00 15.50
(([e)"/319.50 19.00 19.00 19.00 19.50



9th

10th

11th

12th

Name: A) HITAT 92
Colour: Grey

Owner:

Breeder:

Name: BADARAH 92
ALDANAT

Colour: Grey

Owner:

Breeder:

Name: MEZNEH
ALJAZIRA
Colour: Grey
Owner:

Breeder:

91.86

Name: NAYLA AL
RAYYAN

Colour: Grey
Owner:

Breeder:

91.71

1A {4 20.00
20.00
19.00
IS 18.00
(®Iclom 15.50
MOVE iRy

E
A4 19.00
19.50
18.50
IS 18.00
(BIcom 15.50
MOVE iRy

E
Ih4x- 19.50
19.50
18.50
SISa N 17.50
(BIcom 15.50

4[eA"/ 4 19.00

E
Ih4x- 19.50
19.00
18.00
IS 18.00
(BIcol 16.00
(([e)"/ 3 19.50

B A
19.00 19.50
19.00 19.50
18.50 18.00
18.00 18.00
15.50 15.50
18.50 19.00

B A
19.50 19.50
19.50 19.50
18.50 18.50
18.50 18.00
15.00 15.00
19.00 19.50

B A
19.00 19.50
19.00 19.50
18.50 18.50
18.00 18.00
15.50 15.50
18.50 19.00

B A
18.50 19.00
18.50 19.00
18.50 18.50
18.00 18.00
15.50 16.00
19.50 19.50

H D
19.00 19.50
19.50 19.50
18.00 18.00
18.50 18.00
15.50 15.00
18.50 18.50

H D
19.00 19.50
19.50 19.50
18.50 18.50
18.00 18.00
15.00 14.50
19.00 19.00

H D
19.00 19.00
19.50 19.00
19.00 18.50
18.00 17.50
16.00 16.00
19.00 18.50

H D
19.50 19.00
19.00 18.50
18.00 17.50
18.00 18.00
16.00 15.50
19.50 19.50



Judges

E = Ann Nordén, SE

B = Claudia Darius, DE
A = Jerzy Bialobok, PL
H = Marek Trela, PL

D i Jaroslav Lacina, CZ



Arabian Horse Center,
Kuwait
07 Feb 2016, Stallions 4-6 years

A

Position
Name: MOTAIR AL

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Horse

BAIDAA
Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder:

Name: HAIZOOM AL

ASIL

Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder:

Name: BIHNAS
EZZAIN

Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder:

Name: EZZ AL
SEDIRAWI
Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder:

Score
92.5

91.71

91.43

91.36

Detail

R4 19.00
19.00
18.50
IS4 18.50
HIcim 15.50

([e)"/3 18.00

B
Ih4x-N 18.50
L1 9:1>8 19.00
19.00
IS 18.00
HIcilm 15.50
([e)"/3 18.00

Ih4x- 19.00
L1 9:1>8 19.00
19.00
ISa N 18.50
HIcilN 15.50

([e)"/§ 18.50

B
Ih4x- 19.50
19.00
18.50
IS 18.00
HIcilm 14.50

(([e)7/ 3 19.50

G

19.50
19.00
18.50
18.50
16.00
18.50

G
19.50
19.50
19.00
18.50
16.00
18.50

G
19.00
19.00
18.50
17.50
15.50
18.50

G
19.00
19.00
18.50
18.00
15.50
19.50

19.50
19.00
19.00
18.50
16.00
18.50

19.00
19.00
19.00
18.00
15.50
18.50

19.00
19.50
19.00
18.00
15.00
18.50

19.00
19.00
18.50
18.00
15.00
19.00

19.50
19.00
19.00
18.50
16.00
18.50

19.00
19.50
19.00
18.00
15.50
18.50

19.00
19.50
19.00
17.50
15.50
18.50

19.00
19.00
18.50
18.50
15.00
19.00

19.50
19.00
19.00
19.00
16.00
18.50

19.00
19.50
19.00
18.50
15.50
18.00

19.00
19.50
19.00
18.50
15.00
18.50

19.00
19.00
18.50
18.00
14.50
19.00



5th Name: RAYYAN AL 91.07
JAZIRA
Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder:

6th Name: AJMAL ADL 89
Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder:

7th Name: WARAAD 88.86
ELKUWAIT
Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder:

8 Name: DIRWAS AL
ZOBAIR
Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder:

Judges

B = Claudia Darius, DE
G o Renata Schibler, CH
D i Jaroslav Lacina, CZ
H = Marek Trela, PL

C = Deirdre Hyde, GB

B G D H

IR 44 19.00 19.00 19.50 19.00
19.00 19.00 19.50 19.00
18.50 18.00 18.50 18.50
-7 3 18.00 17.50 18.00 17.50
(H3cim 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.50
(([e)"/319.00 19.00 19.00 18.50

B G D H

IR4x 18.50 18.00 19.00 18.50
18.50 19.00 19.00 18.50
18.00 18.00 18.00 17.50
:I>a N 17.50 17.50 17.50 17.50
(B3ciol 15.50 15.00 15.00 15.00
y[e)7/4 18.00 18.00 18.00 18.00

B G D H

104~ 18.00 18.00 18.50 18.50
18.00 18.00 18.50 18.50
18.00 18.00 17.50 18.00
:7>a N 17.50 17.50 17.50 17.50
(B3ciol 15.50 16.00 15.50 16.00

(y[ed"/ 4 18.50 18.50 19.00 18.50

No detailed scorecard available

19.00
19.00
18.50
18.00
15.00
19.00

18.50
18.50
18.50
18.50
15.00
18.50

18.00
18.00
18.00
18.50
15.00
18.50



Arabian Horse Center,

Kuwait
07 Feb 2016, Stallions 4-6 years

Position

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Horse

Name: BAHHEI
EZZAIN

Colour: Bay
Owner:
Breeder:

Name: MOKHTAR

ALJUDE
Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder:

Name: SIRAJ AL
JENAN

Colour: Grey
Owner:

Breeder:

Name: M. ANAN
Colour: Grey
Owner:

Breeder:

Score
92.71

92.5

92.29

92.21

Detail

A

Ih4x - 19.50
19.00
18.50
IS4 18.00
HIcilN 15.50

([e)"/3 19.00

A
Ih4x- 19.50
19.50
18.50
IS 18.00
HIcim 15.00
(([eA"/ 3 19.50

A

Ih4x- 19.00
L1 9:1>8 19.00
18.50
IS 18.00
HIcilN 16.00

(([eA"/ 3 19.50

A
R4 19.00

18.00
IS 18.00
HIcil 15.50

([e)"/3 19.00

D 3
19.00 19.50
19.50 19.50
19.00 19.00
18.50 18.50
15.00 16.00
18.50 19.00

D 3
19.50 19.50
19.00 19.50
18.50 19.00
18.50 18.00
15.50 15.50
19.50 20.00

D E
18.50 19.50
19.00 19.50
18.50 19.00
17.50 18.50
15.50 16.00
19.00 19.50

D E
19.50 19.50

19.50 20.00 19.00

18.00 18.00
18.00 18.00
16.00 15.50
19.00 19.00

19.50
19.50
19.00
18.50
16.00
19.00

18.50
18.50
18.50
18.00
15.50
20.00

19.50
19.50
19.00
18.00
15.50
19.50

19.50
19.50
18.50
18.00
15.50
19.00

19.50
19.50
18.50
18.00
15.50
19.00

19.50
19.00
18.50
18.00
15.50
19.50

19.50
19.00
18.00
17.50
15.50
19.50

19.50
19.50
18.00
18.50
15.50
19.00



5th

6th

7th

8th

Name: GAZWAN AL
RAYAH

Colour: Grey
Owner:

Breeder:

91.64

Name: RASHEED MD
Colour: Grey

Owner:

Breeder:

90.71

Name: NADER EL 90
MABROUKA

Colour: Grey

Owner:

Breeder:

Name: NAJEM 89.71
SUHAIL AL RAYAH

Colour: Grey

Owner:

Breeder:

A

1A {4 19.00
19.00
18.50
IS 18.00
(BIclom 15.50
MOVE iRy

A
A4 19.00
18.50
18.50
IS 18.00
(BIcom 15.50
MOVE RE:R:10)

A
Ih4x- 18.50
18.50
18.00
IS 18.00
(®3com 15.50

(4[eA"/ 4 19.00

A
Ih4x - 18.50
18.50
18.00
CISa N 17.50
(BIciom 15.00
([e)"/ 3 18.50

D 3
19.00 19.50
19.00 19.00
19.00 19.00
18.00 18.00
15.50 15.50
18.50 19.00

D E
19.00 19.00
19.00 19.00
18.50 18.50
18.00 18.50
16.00 15.50
19.00 18.50

D E
18.50 19.50
18.50 19.00
18.00 18.50
17.50 18.00
15.00 15.50
19.00 19.00

D E
19.00 19.00
19.50 18.50
17.50 18.00
17.50 17.50
15.50 14.50
18.50 18.50

B G
19.00 19.00
19.00 19.00
18.50 18.50
18.00 18.50
15.00 16.00
18.50 19.00

B G
18.50 18.50
18.50 18.00
18.50 18.00
18.00 17.50
16.50 15.50
18.50 18.50

B G
18.50 18.50
18.50 18.00
18.50 18.00
17.50 17.50
15.00 15.00
19.00 19.00

B G
19.00 18.50
19.50 19.00
18.50 18.00
17.50 18.00
14.50 15.00
18.50 18.50



Judges

A = Jerzy Bialobok, PL

D i Jaroslav Lacina, CZ
E = Ann Nordén, SE

B = Claudia Darius, DE
G & Renata Schibler, CH



Arabian Horse Center,

Kuwait

07 Feb 2016, Stallions 7-10

years

Position Horse Score

1st Name: ADHAM SAQR 94
Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder:

2nd Name: TOURKY AL 93.07
WAFY
Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder:

3rd Name: NAYIEL AL 91.57
KHALED
Colour: Bay
Owner:
Breeder:

4th Name: GAZAL AL 91.43
RAYAH
Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder:

Detail

D E

H

C

104 20.00 20.00 20.00 19.50

B&T

20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
20.00 19.50 19.50 19.50
19.00 19.00 19.00 18.50

HIci 15.00 16.00 16.00 15.50

(([e)"/319.00 18.50 18.50 18.50

D E

Ih4-- 19.50 20.00
19.50 20.00
19.00 19.00
IS 17.50 17.50
HIcim 15.00 16.00
(([e)"/§19.00 19.50

D

IR 4x- 19.00 19.50
L1 9:1°8 19.00 19.50
18.50 19.00
SIS 17.50 17.50
HIcim 15.50 16.00

(([e)"/§19.00 19.00

D E

14 19.00 19.50
18.50 19.00
18.50 18.50
-7 18.00 18.50
H3cim 16.00 16.00

(([e)"/§19.50 19.50

H
19.50
19.50
19.00
17.50
16.00
19.00

H
19.00
19.50
18.50
17.50
15.50
19.00

18.50
19.00
18.00
18.50
16.00
19.00

C
19.50
19.50
19.00
18.00
16.00
18.50

19.00
19.00
19.00
17.50
15.50
19.00

19.00
19.00
18.00
18.50
15.50
19.00

A
19.00
19.50
18.50
18.00
15.50
18.50

A
19.50
19.50
19.00
18.00
16.00
19.00

19.00
19.00
19.00
17.50
15.00
19.00

18.50
18.50
18.00
18.00
15.00
19.00



5th Name: SHAHZAD AL 90.86
ARAB
Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder:

Judges

D  Jaroslav Lacina, CZ
E := Ann Nordén, SE

H = Marek Trela, PL

C = Deirdre Hyde, GB
A = Jerzy Bialobok, PL

D

1A {4 19.00
18.50
18.50
SIS 17.50
(BIclom 15.50

MOVE iRy

E H
19.00 19.50
19.00 18.50
19.00 18.00
17.50 17.50
16.00 15.50
19.00 19.00

18.50
18.50
19.00
18.00
15.50
19.50

18.50
18.50
18.00
17.50
15.50
19.00



Arabian Horse Center,

Kuwait

07 Feb 2016, Stallions 11

years+

Position Horse

1st Name: F SHAMAAL

Colour: Chestnut
Owner:
Breeder:

2nd Name: AL LAHAB
Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder:

3rd Name: AJMAL
SHAHWAN
Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder:

Judges

C = Deirdre Hyde, GB
H = Marek Trela, PL

B = Claudia Darius, DE
A = Jerzy Bialobok, PL
G o Renata Schibler, CH

Score
93.79

93.64

91.64

Detail

C H B A

104 19.00 20.00 19.50 19.50
19.50 20.00 19.50 19.50
19.50 19.00 19.00 19.00
73 18.50 19.00 19.00 18.00
H3ci 16.00 16.50 16.00 16.00

(4[e)"/$19.00 19.50 19.00 19.50

G
19.50
19.50
18.50
18.00
15.50
19.00

C H B A

10 4= 19.50 20.00 20.00 20.00
L19:1>8 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
19.50 19.00 18.50 19.00
-7 18.00 18.00 18.50 18.00
H3ci 15.00 16.00 16.00 16.00
(([e)"/ 3 18.50 19.50 19.00 19.00

G
19.50
19.50
18.50
17.50
15.50
19.00

C H B A

104~ 19.00 19.00 19.00 19.00
L17:1>8 19.00 19.00 18.50 19.00
18.50 18.50 19.00 18.50
73 18.00 18.00 18.00 18.00
(H3ciom 15.00 15.50 15.50 15.50

(([e)"/$19.00 19.50 19.50 19.50

G
19.50
19.00
18.50
18.00
15.00
19.00



Arabian Horse Center,
Kuwait
07 Feb 2016, Champ: Yearling
Fillies
Position Horse
GOLD  Name: GHAZALAH
AL WAAB
Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder:

SILVER  Name: ALSAFA
ALJAZIRA
Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder:

BRONZE Name: NADERAH AL
MAALE
Colour: Bay
Owner:
Breeder:

4 Name: FEDDAH AL
RAYAH
Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder:

5 Name: SOULA
ALDANAT
Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder:

6 Name: SH IBTIHAL
Colour: Grey
Owner:

Breeder:

Score Detail
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Judges

A = Jerzy Bialobok, PL
B = Claudia Darius, DE
C = Deirdre Hyde, GB
D i Jaroslav Lacina, CZ
E := Ann Nordén, SE

G o Renata Schibler, CH
H = Marek Trela, PL



Arabian Horse Center,

Kuwait

07 Feb 2016, Champ: Junior

Fillies

Position Horse Score Detail

GOLD Name: DELIELAH AL 26 A B C D E G H
WAAB
Colour: Grey m 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00
Owner: SILVER 2.00
Breeder: BRONZE

SILVER Name: FOTNA AL 11
BAIDAA
Colour: Bay m
Owner: SILVER 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00
Breeder: BRONZE 1.00

BRONZE Name: SHAIKHA AL 9 A B C D E G H
DANAT
Colour: Grey m 4.00
Owner: SILVER 2.00
Breeder:
reeaer BRONZE 1.00 1.00 1.00

4 Name: M. ALIA 2 A B C D E G H
Colour: Bay
Owner: m
Breeder: SILVER
BRONZE 1.00 1.00
5 Name: KHOULOD AL 1 A B C D E G H

KHASHAB
Colour: Grey m
Owner: SILVER
Breeder:

BRONZE 1.00

6 Name: NIJMAT
ASSLAN
Colour: Chestnut
Owner:
Breeder:
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7 Name: AJEEBAH
Colour: Grey
Owner:

Breeder:
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8 Name: TABASHEER
AL WAFY
Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder:

Judges

A = Jerzy Bialobok, PL
B = Claudia Darius, DE
C = Deirdre Hyde, GB
D i Jaroslav Lacina, CZ
E = Ann Nordén, SE

G o Renata Schibler, CH
H = Marek Trela, PL

SILVER

BRONZE




Arabian Horse Center,

Kuwait

07 Feb 2016, Champ: Yearling

Colts

Position Horse Score Detail

GOLD  Name: AL AMEER AL 20 C D E G H
MAALE
Colour: Grey m 4.00 4.00 4.00
Owner: SILVER
Breeder: BRONZE 1.00 1.00

SILVER  Name: MONTASIR 18 A B C D E G H
ALSALAM
Colour: Grey m 4.00 4.00 4.00
Owner: SILVER 2.00 2.00
Breeder: BRONZE 1.00 1.00

BRONZE Name: IKHNATOON 8 A B C D E G H
ALJAZIRA
Colour: Grey m
Owner: SILVER 2.00 2.00 2.00
Breeder: BRONZE 1.00 1.00

4 Name: M. AZZAM 3
Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder: SILVER
BRONZE
Judges

A = Jerzy Bialobok, PL
B = Claudia Darius, DE
C = Deirdre Hyde, GB
D i Jaroslav Lacina, CZ
E := Ann Nordén, SE

G o Renata Schibler, CH
H = Marek Trela, PL



Arabian Horse Center,
Kuwait

07 Feb 2016, Champ: Junior
Colts

Position Horse

GOLD  Name: FADY AL
BAIDAA
Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder:

SILVER  Name: D MONAF
Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder:

BRONZE Name: EZZ AL
DANAT
Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder:

4 Name: EZZ AL
RASHEDIAH
Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder:

5 Name: FIRAS AL
SAFINAT
Colour: Grey
Owner:

Breeder:

6 Name: WARD
ALNASIAT
Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder:

Score Detail
20
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Judges

A = Jerzy Bialobok, PL
B = Claudia Darius, DE
C = Deirdre Hyde, GB
D i Jaroslav Lacina, CZ
E = Ann Nordén, SE

G o Renata Schibler, CH
H = Marek Trela, PL



Arabian Horse Center,

Kuwait
07 Feb 2016, Champ: Senior
Mares
Position Horse Score Detail
GOLD  Name: CF SHAMILA 28
Colour: Grey
owner-: 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00
Breeder: SILVER
BRONZE
SILVER Name: JOUNA AL 13 A B C ) E G H
NAIF
Colour: Grey m
Owner: SILVER 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00
Breeder: BRONZE [EHI
BRONZE Name: M. SARAH 6
Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder:
4 Name: AL KAHARA 2
ASAYEL
Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder: BRONZE
Judges

A = Jerzy Bialobok, PL
B = Claudia Darius, DE
C = Deirdre Hyde, GB
D i Jaroslav Lacina, CZ
E := Ann Nordén, SE

G o Renata Schibler, CH
H = Marek Trela, PL



Arabian Horse Center,

Kuwait

07 Feb 2016, Champ: Senior

Stallions

Position Horse Score Detail

GOLD  Name: ADHAM SAQR 23

>

B C D E G H

Colour: Grey
owner: m 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00
Breeder: SILVER 2.00
BRONZE 1.00
SILVER Name: F SHAMAAL 15 A B C D E G H
Colour: Chestnut
Owner: m 4.00 4.00
Breeder: SILVER 2.00 2.00 2.00
BRONZE 1.00
BRONZE Name: AL LAHAB 8 A B C D E G H
Colour: Grey
Owner: m
Breeder: SILVER 2.00 2.00
BRONZE 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
4 Name: MOTAIR AL 2 A B C D 3 G H
BAIDAA
Colour: Grey R
Owner: SILVER 2.00
Breeder: BRONZE
5 Name: TOURKY AL 1 A B C D E G H
WAFY
Colour: Grey coo |
Owner: SILVER
Breeder:

BRONZE 1.00

6 Name: HAIZOOM AL
ASIL
Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder:
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7 Name: MOKHTAR
ALJUDE
Colour: Grey
Owner:
Breeder:
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8 Name: BAHHEI
EZZAIN
Colour: Bay
Owner:
Breeder:

Judges

A = Jerzy Bialobok, PL
B = Claudia Darius, DE
C = Deirdre Hyde, GB
D i Jaroslav Lacina, CZ
E = Ann Nordén, SE

G o Renata Schibler, CH
H = Marek Trela, PL

SILVER

BRONZE
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